

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES October 12, 2022

RESOLUTION

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES
WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
OCTOBER 12, 2022

NAMING UNIVERSITY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMS POLICY

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER
UNIVERSITY HEREBY APPROVES THE NAMING UNIVERSITY FACILITIES AND PROGRAMS
POLICY (ATTACHED TO THIS RESOLUTION) AS ADOPTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH STATE
SYSTEM BOARD OF GOVERNORS' POLICY NO. 1997-03 (NAMING OF STATE SYSTEM OF
HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES) AND OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR PROCEDURE
STANDARD NO. 2013-15 (RELATIONSHIPS WITH AFFILIATED ENTITIES).

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Churt Sneutino

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D. President

October 12, 2022

Date

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson Council of Trustees

DEST M Com hasin

October 12, 2022

Date

West Chester University of Pennsylvania is a member of the Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education